- 189 -

DOCKET NO. 940109-WO
SEPTKMBER 29, 1994

ISSUE 43: Should the docket be closed?

RECOMMENDATION: Yes, the docket should be closed after the final
order has been issued and the proper revised tariff sheets have
been filed by the Utility and approved by staff. Further, since no
interim refund is appropriate, the bond may be released.
( RASBERRY)

POSITION OF PARTIES:

SOIU: No position in brief. (Brown)

PUBLIC COUNSEL: No position in brief.

DISTRICT: No position no position in brief.

STAFF: The items that are left to be resolved before the docket
can be closed would be the issuance of the order and the filing and
approval of revised tariffs. Staff recommends that the docket
should be closed after the final order has been issued and the
proper revised tariff sheets have been filed by the Utility and
approved by staff. Further, since no interim refund is
appropriate, the bond may be released.

- 190 -

T. GEORGE ISLAND UTILITY CO.
CHEDULE OF WATER RATE BASE
'EST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,1992

SCHEDULE NO. 1-A
DOCKET NO. 940109-WU

TEST YEAR ADJUSTED STAFF
PER UllLITY TESTYEAR STAFF ADJUSTED

COMPONENT unuw ADJUSTMENTS PEFIU~LITY ADJUSTMENTS TESTYUR

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE $ 2,475,061 $ 110,261 $ 2,585,342 $ (324,345)$ 2,260,997

2 LAND 31,542 23,276 54,818 10,516 85,334

3 NON-USED 8 USEFULCOMPONENTS 0 0 0 (82.285) (62,285)

4 CWlP 105,628 (105,828) 0 0 0

5 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (736,847) 223 (736,624) (57,480) c l S 4 . ~ )

6 ClAC (988,742) (11,110) W?=a (29SsJ7) (1,=,759)

7 ACCUM AMORT OF ClAC 132,277 6,558 138,833 41.879 180,712

6 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION Cr6,662) 0 (78,882) w,=) (131,830)

ODEFERREDMPENSES 0 0 0 0 0

1 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 35,113 30,508 65,621 (22,201) 43.420

RATE BASE $ 975,3w $ 53.666 $ 1,M9,276 $ (783.77l)S 246,605

- 191 -

ST. GBORGB ISLAND UTILITY CO.
ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASB
TEST YEAR ENDBD DBCBMBER 31. 1992

PLANT IN SERVICE

A. To reduce for lack of support (AE # 5) Slip No. 1
B. To reduce for lack of support for 3rd well (AE #9) Stip No.2
C. To reduce for duplicative recording (AE #10 acct330.4) Stip No.3
D. To remove costs associated with storage tank (AE #10) Stlp No.4
E. To increase for non recording of retired copier (AE #8) Stip No.5
F. To reduce for pump retirement Well #1 (AE #B) Slip No.5
G. To reduce for pump retirement Well #2 (AE #8) Stip No.5